Composed of material that can be easily raked 
or regularly replaced to reduce odor and flies. 

(2) Exercise Yards:  Exercise yards must be fenced and is required if the run 

does not provide at least sixteen (16) square feet per bird.  Exercise 
yards must provide a minimum of one-hundred seventy-four (174) square 
feet per bird. 

(g) Prohibited Storage of Poultry: 

(1) Poultry must not be housed in a residential house or commercial building. 

(2) Poultry must not be housed in an attached or detached garage, except for 
brooding purposes only.